## PHBA Team Volunteer Sheet (Pioneer, American, National, and Western Divisions)

Pleasant Hill Baseball Association is an all-volunteer youth Baseball and Softball league. To encourage volunteer participation, we have our League Service Hours (LSH) program. Volunteers are required to complete 4 hours per child or pay a \$500 fee. 8 hours max or \$1000 max for two players or more per family.

Division:	Team Name :
Γ	
Manager:	Player's Last Name:
Email Address:	Telephone:
Coach 1:	Player's Last Name:
Email Address:	Telephone:
Coach 2:	Player's Last Name:
Email Address:	Telephone:
Team Coordinator:	Player's Last Name:
Email Address:	Telephone:
Basket	
Coordinator:	Player's Last Name:
Email Address:	Telephone:
Scorekeeper 1: (min)	Player's Last Name:
Email Address:	Telephone:
Scorekeeer 2:	Player's Last Name:
Email Address:	Telephone:
Field Prep 1: (min)	Player's Last Name:
Email Address:	Telephone:
Field Prep: 2:	Player's Last Name:
Email Address:	Telephone:
Umpire 1: (min)	Player's Last Name:
Email Address:	Telephone:
Umpire 2:	Player's Last Name:
Email Address:	Telephone:

Not signing up for a position on this form does not exempt a parent from completing the required LSH hours. If a parent does not choose a team specific role on this sign up, they will need to fulfill their volunteer hours by signing up for a league wide role during the season, such as the parent banquet, opening day or snack shack, more information & sign-ups will be posted on our website once the season starts.

<u>NOTE:</u> MANAGERS, MUST FUFILL ALL THESE ROLES BEFORE THEY CAN PICK UP THIER EQUIPMENT AND BEGIN PRACTICING. PLEASE PRINT THE COPLETED FORM & TAKE TO EQUIPMENT PICK UP & EMAIL A DIGITAL COPY TO: bellis@phba.org